Dual Bay HDD Docking Station HDDUDB3210BK
For more information see the extended manual online: ned.is/hddudb3210bk

Intended use

This product is a docking station for easy plug and play connection and cloning of up to two
external hard disk drives or solid state drives.

The product is intended for indoor use only.

Any modification of the product may have consequences for safety, warranty and proper
functioning.

Main parts (image A)

© Hard diskslot 1 @ USBType-A -Type-B cable

@ Hard disk slot 2 @ Power cable

© Power switch © HDDI1 indicator LED

@ USBType-B port @ Cloning progress indicator LEDs
© Clone button @ HDD2 indicator LED

@ Powerinput @ Power indicator LED

Safety instructions

FN WARNING

« Ensure you have fully read and understood the instructions in this document before you
install or use the product. Keep the packaging and this document for future reference.

« Only use the product as described in this document.

« Do not use the product if a part is damaged or defective. Replace a damaged or defective
product immediately.

« Do not drop the product and avoid bumping.

« This product may only be serviced by a qualified technician for maintenance to reduce the
risk of electric shock.

« Do not expose the product to water or moisture.

Using the product
1. Place the product on a flat, stable surface.
Make sure there is a recent backup of your hard disk before using this product.
. Inserta 2.5 or 3.5 ich HDD hard disk (not included) into one of the hard disk slots A@@.
. Plug the power cable A@ into the power input A@.
. Plug the other end of the power cable A@) into a power outlet.
. Plug the USB Type-B cable A@ into the USB Type-B port A@).
. Plug the other end of the USB Type-B cable A@ into your computer.
. Switch the power switch A@ to I.
The power indicator LED A@ lights up.
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Cloning a hard drive

1. Plug the power cable A@ into the power input A@.

2. The power indicator LED A@ lights up.

3. Insert the source hard disk into hard disk slot 1 A@.

The HDD2 indicator LED A@) lights up.

4. Insert the target hard disk into hard disk slot 2 A€).

The HDD1 indicator LED A@ lights up.

5. Press and hold the Clone button A@ for 5 seconds.

The Cloning progress indicator LEDs A starts to flash.

The contents of the source hard disk will be copied to the target hard disk.
The Cloning progress indicator LEDs A{) show the copy progress. When the copy is
done, all Cloning progress indicator LEDs A light up.

Disposal
The product is designated for separate collection at an appropriate collection
point. Do not dispose of the product with household waste.
For more information, contact the retailer or the local authority responsible for
N he vaste management.

Doppel-HDD-Dockingstation HDDUDB32108K

Weitere Informationen finden Sie in der erweiterten Anleitung online:
=== ned.is/hddudb3210bk

BestimmungsgemafBe Verwendung

Dieses Produkt ist eine Dockingstation fiir den einfachen Plug-and-Play-Anschluss und das
Klonen von bis zu zwei externen Festplattenlaufwerken oder SSDs.

Das Produkt ist nur zur Verwendung innerhalb von Gebduden gedacht.

Jegliche Modifikation des Produkts kann Folgen fiir die Sicherheit, Garantie und
ordnungsgemafe Funktionalitat haben.

Hauptbestandteile (Abbildung A)

© Festplatten-Steckplatz 1 @ USBTyp-A-Typ-B Kabel

@ Festplatten-Steckplatz 2 © Stromkabel

© Ein/Aus-Schalter © HDD1-Anzeige-LED

@ USBTyp-B Anschluss @ Klonfortschrittsanzeige-LEDs
O Klon-Taste @ HDD2-Anzeige-LED

@ Stromeingang @ Betriebsanzeige-LED

Sicherheitshinweise

FN WARNUNG

« Vergewissern Sie sich, dass Sie die Anweisungen in diesem Dokument vollstandig gelesen
und verstanden haben, bevor Sie das Produkt installieren oder verwenden. Heben Sie die
Verpackung und dieses Dokument zum spateren Nachschlagen auf.

« Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur wie in diesem Dokument beschrieben.

« Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn ein Teil beschadigt ist oder es einen Mangel
aufweist. Ersetzen Sie ein beschadigtes oder defektes Produkt unverziiglich.

« Lassen Sie das Produkt nicht herunterfallen und vermeiden Sie Kollisionen.

« Dieses Produkt darf nur von einem ausgebildeten Techniker gewartet werden, um die
Gefahr eines Stromschlags zu reduzieren.

« Setzen Sie das Produkt keinem Wasser oder Feuchtigkeit aus.

Verwenden des Produkts

1. Stellen Sie das Produkt auf eine flache, stabile Oberflache.
Stellen Sie sicher, dass es ein kirzlich erstelltes Backup Ihrer Festplatte gibt, bevor Sie
dieses Produkt verwenden.

2. Setzen Sie eine 2,5 oder 3,5 Zoll HDD-Festplatte (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten) in

einen der Festplatten-Steckplitze A@ @ ein.

. Stecken Sie das Netzkabel A@ in den Stromanschluss A@.

. Stecken Sie das andere Ende des Netzkabels A@) in eine Steckdose.

. Stecken Sie das USB Typ-B-Kabel A@ in den USB Typ-B-Anschluss A@).

. Stecken Sie das andere Ende des USB Typ-B-Kabels A@ in lhren Computer.

. Stellen Sie den Ein/Aus-Schalter A€) auf 1.

Die Betriebsanzeige-LED A@ leuchtet auf.
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Festplatte klonen

1. Stecken Sie das Netzkabel A@) in den Stromanschluss A@®.

2. Die Betriebsanzeige-LED A@ leuchtet auf.

3. Setzen Sie die Quellfestplatte in Festplatten-Steckplatz 1 A@) ein.

Die HDD2-Anzeige-LED A@) leuchtet auf.

4. Setzen Sie die Zielfestplatte in Festplatten-Steckplatz 2 A@) ein.

Die HDD1-Anzeige-LED A@ leuchtet auf.

5. Halten Sie die Klon-Taste A@ 5 Sekunden lang gedriickt.

Die Klonfortschrittsanzeige-LEDs A beginnen zu blinken.

Der Inhalt der Quellfestplatte wird auf die Zielfestplatte kopiert.
Die Klonfortschrittsanzeige-LEDs A zeigen den Kopierfortschritt an. Wenn der
Kopiervorgang abgeschlossen ist, leuchten alle Klonfortschrittsanzeige-LEDs A auf.

Entsorgung
Dieses Produkt muss an einer entsprechenden Sammelstelle zur Entsorgung
abgegeben werden. Entsorgen Sie das Produkt nicht mit dem Haushaltsabfall.
Weitere Informationen erhalten Sie beim Verkaufer oder der fir die

B /\piallwirtschaft verantwortlichen értlichen Behérde.



Station d’accueil HDD double baie HDDUDB3210BK

- Pour plus d'informations, consultez le manuel détaillé en ligne :
=== ned.is/hddudb3210bk

Utilisation prévue

Ce produit est une station d’accueil pour une connexion plug-and-play facile et le clonage
d’un maximum de deux disques durs externes ou disques SSD.

Le produit est prévu pour un usage intérieur uniquement.

Toute modification du produit peut avoir des conséquences sur la sécurité, la garantie et le
bon fonctionnement.

ces principales (image A)
Emplacement de disque dur 1
Emplacement de disque dur 2

Pie

(1] Cable USB Type-A - Type-B
(2]

© Interrupteur

(4]

(5]

(6]

Cable d'alimentation

Voyant LED disque dur 1

Votants LED d'avancement du clonage
Voyant LED disque dur 2

Voyant LED d'alimentation

Port USB Type-B
Bouton clone
Alimentation électrique
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Consignes de sécurité

PN AVERTISSEMENT

« Assurez-vous d'avoir entierement lu et compris les instructions de ce document avant
d'installer ou d'utiliser le produit. Conservez I'emballage et le présent document pour
référence ultérieure.

« Utilisez le produit uniquement comme décrit dans le présent document.

« Ne pas utiliser le produit si une piéce est endommagée ou défectueuse. Remplacez
immeédiatement un produit endommagé ou défectueux.

« Ne pas laisser tomber le produit et éviter de le cogner.

« Ce produit ne peut étre réparé que par un technicien qualifié afin de réduire les risques
d'électrocution.

« Ne pas exposer le produit a I'eau ou a I'humidité.

Utiliser le produit

1. Placez le produit sur une surface plane et stable.
Assurez-vous qu'il existe une sauvegarde récente de votre disque dur avant d'utiliser ce
produit.

2. Insérez un disque dur de 2,5 ou 3,5 pouces (non inclus) dans I'un des emplacements de

disque dur A@ ®.

. Insérez le cable d'alimentation A@) dans l'entrée d’alimentation A@®.

. Branchez I'autre extrémité du cable d’alimentation A@ dans une prise de courant.

. Branchez le cable USB Type-B A@ dans le port USB Type-B A@.

. Branchez l'autre extrémité du cable USB Type-B A@ dans votre ordinateur.

. Actionnez l'interrupteur d'alimentation A€ sur I.

Le voyant LED d'alimentation A@ s'allume.
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Cloner un disque dur

1. Insérez le cable d’alimentation A@) dans I'entrée d’alimentation A@.

2. Levoyant LED d'alimentation A@ s'allume.

3. Insérez le disque dur source dans I'emplacement de disque dur 1 A@.

Le voyant LED du disque dur 2 A@) s'allume.

4. Insérez le disque dur cible dans I'emplacement du disque dur 2 A@.

Le voyant LED du disque dur 1 A@) s'allume.

5. Appuyez et maintenez le bouton clone A@ pendant 5 secondes.

Le voyant LED d’avancement du clonage A commence a clignoter.

Le contenu du disque dur source sera copié sur le disque dur cible.
Les voyants LED d’avancement du clonage A affichent 'avancement de la copie. Une
fois la copie terminée, tous les voyants LED d'avancement du clonage A s'allument.

Traitement des déchets
Le produit doit étre jeté séparément des ordures ménageres dans un point de
collecte approprié. Ne jetez pas le produit avec les ordures ménageres ordinaires.
Pour plus d'informations, contactez le distributeur ou I'autorité locale responsable
- gestion des déchets.

Dual Bay HDD Docking Station HDDUDB3210BK

- Zie voor meer informatie de uitgebreide handleiding online:
ned.is/hddudb3210bk

Bedoeld gebruik

Dit product is een dockingstation voor eenvoudige plug-and-play-verbinding en voor het
kloneren van maximaal twee externe harde schijven of solid-state-schijven.

Het product is enkel bedoeld voor gebruik binnenshuis.

Elke wijziging van het product kan gevolgen hebben voor de veiligheid, garantie en correcte
werking.

Belangrijkste onderdelen (afbeelding A)
Hardeschijfsleuf 1
Hardeschijfsleuf 2
Aan-/ uitschakelaar
USB type-B-poort
Kloneringsknop
Stroomingang

USB Type-A - Type-B-kabel
Stroomkabel
HDD-indicatielampje
Indicatielampje kloneringsproces
HDD2-indicatielampje
Voedingsindicatie LED

1]
2]
3]
o
(5]
(6]
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Veiligheidsvoorschriften

FN WAARSCHUWING

« Zorg ervoor dat u de instructies in dit document volledig gelezen en begrepen heeft
voordat u het product installeert of gebruikt. Bewaar de verpakking en dit document voor
toekomstig gebruik.

« Gebruik het product alleen zoals in dit document beschreven.

« Gebruik het product niet als een onderdeel beschadigd of defect is. Vervang een
beschadigd of defect product onmiddellijk.

« Laat het product niet vallen en voorkom stoten.

« Dit product mag voor onderhoud alleen worden geopend door een erkend technicus om
het risico op elektrische schokken te verkleinen.

« Stel het product niet bloot aan water of vocht.

Het product gebruiken

1. Plaats het product op een platte, vlakke ondergrond.
Zorg ervoor dat u, voordat u dit product gebruikt, een recente back-up van uw harde
schijf gemaakt hebt.

2. Plaats een 2,5 of 3,5 inch HDD harde schijf (niet meegeleverd) in één van de
hardeschijfsleuven A@@.

3. Steek het netsnoer A@ in de stroomingang A®.

4. Steek het andere uiteinde van het netsnoer A@) in een stopcontact.

5. Steek de USB Type-B-kabel A@ in de USB Type-B-poort A@).

6. Steek het andere uiteinde van de USB Type-B-kabel A@) in uw computer.

7. Zetde aan/uit-schakelaar A€ op I.

De voedingsindicatie LED A gaat branden.

Een harde schijf kloneren

1. Steek het netsnoer A@ in de stroomingang A@®.

2. De voedingsindicatie LED A@ gaat branden.

3. Plaats de harde schijf die de bron vormt in hardeschijfsleuf 1 A@).

Het HDD2-indicatielampje A@) gaat branden.

4. Plaats de harde schijf die het doel vormt in hardeschijfsleuf 2 A@).

Het HDD1-indicatielampje A@ gaat branden.

5. Houd de kloneringsknop A@ 5 seconden lang ingedrukt.

De indicatielampjes voor de kloneringsvoortgang A{) beginnen te knipperen.

De inhoud van de harde schijf die de bron vormt, wordt gekopieerd naar de harde schijf die

het doel vormt.
De indicatielampjes voor de kloneringsvoortgang A{) geven de kopieervoortgang aan.
Zodra het kopiéren is voltooid, gaan alle indicatielampjes voor de kloneringsvoortgang
A branden.



Afdanking
Het product is bestemd voor gescheiden inzameling bij een hiertoe aangewezen
verzamelpunt. Werp het product niet weg bij het huishoudelijk afval.
Neem voor meer informatie contact op met de detailhandelaar of de lokale
N\ crheid die verantwoordelijk is voor het afvalbeheer.

Docking Station Dual Bay per HDD HDDUDB3210BK
Per maggiori informazioni vedere il manuale esteso online: ned.is/hddudb3210bk

Uso previsto

Questo prodotto € una docking station per una facile connessione plug and play e per
clonare fino a due hard disk esterni o unita a stato solido.

Il prodotto € inteso solo per utilizzo in interni.

Eventuali modifiche al prodotto possono comportare conseguenze per la sicurezza, la
garanzia e il corretto funzionamento.

Parti principali (immagine A)
Slot per hard disk 1

Slot per hard disk 2
Interruttore di alimentazione
Porta USB tipo B

Pulsante di clonazione
Ingresso di alimentazione
Cavo USB tipo A - tipo B

Cavo di alimentazione

Spia LED HDD1

Spie LED per il progresso della
clonazione

Spia LED HDD2

Spia LED di alimentazione
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Istruzioni di sicurezza

PN ATTENZIONE

« Assicurarsi di aver letto e compreso pienamente le istruzioni presenti nel documento prima
di installare o utilizzare il prodotto. Conservare la confezione e il presente documento per
farvi riferimento in futuro.

« Utilizzare il prodotto solo come descritto nel presente documento.

« Non utilizzare il prodotto se una parte &€ danneggiata o difettosa. Sostituire
immediatamente un prodotto danneggiato o difettoso.

« Non far cadere il prodotto ed evitare impatti.

« |l prodotto puo essere riparato e sottoposto a manutenzione esclusivamente da un tecnico
qualificato per ridurre il rischio di scosse elettriche.

« Non esporre il prodotto all'acqua o all'umidita.

Utilizzo del prodotto
1. Posizionare il prodotto su una superficie piana e stabile.
Assicurarsi che sia stato eseguito un backup recente dell’hard disk prima di utilizzare
questo prodotto.
2. Inserire un hard disk HDD da 2,5 o 3,5 pollici (non incluso) in uno degli slot per hard disk
AQO.
. Collegare il cavo di alimentazione A@ nell'ingresso di potenza A@.
. Inserire I'altra estremita del cavo di alimentazione A@ in una presa elettrica.
. Inserire il cavo USB tipo B A@ nella porta USB tipo B A@.
. Inserire I'altra estremita del cavo USB tipo B A@ nel computer.
Portare l'interruttore di alimentazione A€) su l.
La spia LED di alimentazione A@ si accende.
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Clonare un disco rigido

1. Collegare il cavo di alimentazione A@ nellingresso di potenza A@®.

2. La spia LED di alimentazione A@ si accende.

3. Inserire I'hard disk sorgente nello slot per hard disk 1 A@.

La spia LED HDD2 A@) si accende.

4. Inserire I'hard disk di destinazione nello slot per hard disk 2 A@.

La spia LED HDD1 A@ si accende.

5. Tenere premuto il pulsante di clonazione A@ per 5 secondi.

Le spie LED per il progresso della clonazione A iniziano a lampeggiare.

| contenuti dell’hard disk sorgente saranno copiati nell’hard disk di destinazione.
Le spie LED per il progresso della clonazione A{) mostrano il progresso della copiatura.
Al termine del processo di copiatura, tutte le spie LED per il progresso della clonazione
A® si accendono.

Smaltimento
Questo prodotto & soggetto a raccolta differenziata nei punti di raccolta
appropriati. Non smaltire il prodotto con i rifiuti domestici.
Per maggiori informazioni, contattare il rivenditore o le autorita locali responsabili
_— per la gestione dei rifiuti.

Estacion de acoplamiento de doble bahia HDDUDB32108K
para HDD

Para mas informacion, consulte el manual ampliado en linea:
ned.is/hddudb3210bk

Uso previsto por el fabricante

Este producto consiste en una estacién de acoplamiento que permite realizar una conexiéon

instantanea sencilla y clonar hasta dos unidades de disco duro o unidades de estado sélido

externas.

El producto esté disefiado Unicamente para uso en interiores.

Cualquier modificacion del producto puede tener consecuencias para la seguridad, la

garantia y el funcionamiento adecuado.

Partes principales (imagen A)
Ranura para disco duro 1
Ranura para disco duro 2

(1] Cable de alimentacion
(2]

© Interruptor de alimentacion

(4]

(5]

LED indicador HDD1

LED indicadores del progreso de
clonacién

LED indicador HDD2

Indicador LED de alimentacion

Puerto USB Tipo B
Botdn Clonar
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Potencia de entrada
@ Cable USBTipo -A - Tipo -B
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Instrucciones de seguridad

FN ADVERTENCIA

« Asegurese de que ha leido y entendido completamente las instrucciones en este
documento antes de instalar o utilizar el producto. Guarde el embalaje y este documento
para futuras consultas.

« Utilice el producto Unicamente tal como se describe en este documento.

« No use el producto si alguna pieza esta danada o presenta defectos. Sustituya
inmediatamente un producto si presenta dafos o esta defectuoso.

« No deje caer el producto y evite que sufra golpes.

« Este producto solo puede recibir servicio de un técnico cualificado para su mantenimiento
para asi reducir el riesgo de descargas eléctricas.

« No exponga el producto al agua o a la humedad.

Uso del producto

1. Coloque el producto sobre una superficie plana y estable.

Asegurese de que dispone de una copia de seguridad reciente de su disco duro antes de
utilizar este producto.

Introduzca un disco duro HDD de 2,5 o 3,5 pulgadas (no incluido) en una de las ranuras
para disco duro A@@.

Enchufe el cable de alimentacion A@) en la entrada de alimentacién A@.

Conecte el otro extremo del cable de alimentacién A@ a una toma de corriente.
Enchufe el cable USB Tipo B A@ en el puerto USB Tipo B A@.

Conecte el otro extremo del cable USB Tipo B A@ a su ordenador.

Cambie el interruptor de alimentacion A€ a l.

EI indicador LED de encendido A@® se ilumina.

N
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Como clonar un disco duro

1. Enchufe el cable de alimentacién A@ en la entrada de alimentacién A@.
2. Elindicador LED de encendido A@® se ilumina.

3. Introduzca un disco duro de origen en la ranura para disco duro 1 A@.

El LED indicador HDD2 A@) se ilumina.

4. Introduzca un disco duro de destino en la ranura para disco duro 2 A@.
El LED indicador HDD1 A@ se ilumina.



5. Mantenga pulsado el botén Clonar A@ durante 5 segundos.

Los LED indicadores del progreso de clonacién A{) comienzan a parpadear.

El contenido del disco duro de origen se copiara en el disco duro de destino.
Los LED indicadores del progreso de clonacion A{) muestran el progreso del proceso de
copia. Una vez finalizada la copia, todos los LED indicadores del progreso de clonacién
A® se encenderan.

Eliminacion
El producto estd disefado para desecharlo por separado en un punto de recogida
adecuado. No se deshaga del producto con la basura doméstica.
Para obtener mas informacion, péngase en contacto con el vendedor o la

N i0ridad local responsable de la eliminacion de residuos.

Estacdo de ancoragem de disco rigido de baia HDDUDB32108K
dupla

Para mais informacgoes, consulte a versao alargada do manual on-line:

== ned.is/hddudb3210bk

Utilizagao prevista

Este produto é uma estacao de ancoragem para facil ligagdo plug and play e clonagem de
até dois discos rigidos externos ou unidades de estado sélido.

O produto destina-se apenas a utilizacdo em interiores.

Qualquer alteracdo do produto pode ter consequéncias em termos de seguranca, garantia e
funcionamento adequado.

Pecas principais (imagem A)
Ranhura do disco rigido 1
Ranhura do disco rigido 2
Interruptor de alimentagao

o
(2]
(3]
@ Porta USBtipo B
(5]
(6]

Cabo de alimentagao

LED indicador

LED indicadores do progresso da
clonagem

HDD2 indicador LED

LED indicador de corrente

Botéo de clonagem
Entrada de alimentacéao
USB tipo A - Cabo tipo B

@0 600
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Instrugdes de seguranga

N AVISO

« Certifique-se de que leu e compreendeu as instrucdes deste documento na integra antes
de instalar ou utilizar o produto. Guarde a embalagem e este documento para referéncia
futura.

« Utilize o produto apenas conforme descrito neste documento.

« Ndo utilize o produto caso uma peca esteja danificada ou defeituosa. Substitua
imediatamente um produto danificado ou defeituoso.

« N&o deixe cair o produto e evite impactos.

« Este produto pode ser reparado apenas por um técnico qualificado para manutengéo a fim
de reduzir o risco de choque elétrico.

« N&o exponha o produto a 4gua ou humidade.

Utilizagdo do produto

1. Coloque o produto numa superficie plana e estavel.
Certifique-se de que existe uma cépia de seguranca recente do seu disco rigido antes de
utilizar este produto.

2. Insira um disco rigido HDD de 2,5 ou 3,5 polegadas (ndo incluido) numa das ranhuras do
disco rigido A@©).

3. Ligue o cabo de alimentacdo A@ na entrada da fonte de alimentacdo A@.

4. Ligue a outra extremidade do cabo de corrente AG) a uma tomada elétrica.

5. Ligue o cabo USB de tipo B A@ a porta USB A@.

6. Ligue a outra extremidade do cabo de tipo B A@ ao seu computador.

7. Coloque o interruptor de alimentacédo A€ em |.

O LED indicador de poténcia correspondente A@ acende.

Clonagem de um disco rigido

1. Ligue o cabo de alimenta¢do A@ na entrada da fonte de alimentacdo A@®.

2. OLED indicador de poténcia correspondente A acende.

3. Insira o disco rigido de origem na ranhura do disco rigido 1 A@.

O LED indicador HDD2 A@) acende.

4. Insira o disco rigido de destino na ranhura do disco rigido 2 A@.

O LED indicador HDD1 A@) acende.

5. Prima e mantenha o botdo de clonagem A@ durante 5 segundos.

Os LED indicadores de progresso da clonagem A{) comecam a piscar.

O conteudo do disco rigido de origem sera copiado para o disco rigido de destino.
Os LED indicadores de progresso da clonagem A{) mostram o progresso da copia.
Quando a cdpia estd terminada, todos os LED indicadores de progresso da clonagem
A@ acendem.

Eliminacao
O produto deve ser eliminado separadamente num ponto de recolha apropriado.
N&o elimine este produto juntamente com o lixo doméstico.
Para obter mais informagodes, contacte o revendedor ou o organismo local
—_— responsavel pela gestdo de residuos.

HDD-dockningsstation med dubbla fack HDDUDB32108K
- For ytterligare information, se den utékade manualen online:
ned.is/hddudb3210bk

Avsedd anviandning

Denna produkt &r en dockningsstation for enkel plug and play-anslutning och kloning av
upp till tva externa harddiskar eller SDD-enheter.

Denna produkt dr endast avsedd for anvandning inomhus.

Modifiering av produkten kan medféra konsekvenser for sékerhet, garanti och korrekt
funktion.

Huvuddelar (bild A)

@ Harddiskplats 1 @ USB typ-A - typ B-kabel

@ Harddiskplats 2 @ Stréomkabel

© Stréombrytare © HDD1-indikator-LED

@ USB type-B-port @ Lysdioder for kloningsférloppsindikator
© Knappen klona @ HDD2-indikator-LED

0O Kraftingang @ LED-stromindikator

Sakerhetsanvisningar

PN VARNING

« Sékerstall att du har last och forstatt alla instruktioner i detta dokument innan du installerar
och anvander produkten. Behall férpackningen och detta dokument som framtida
referens.

« Anvand produkten endast enligt anvisningarna i detta dokument.

« Anvand inte produkten om en del &r skadad eller defekt. Byt omedelbart ut en skadad eller
defekt produkt.

« Tappa inte produkten och skydda den mot slag.

« Denna produkt far, for att minska risken for elchock, endast servas av en kvalificerad
underhallstekniker.

« Exponera inte produkten till vatten eller fukt.

Att anvanda produkten

1. Placera produkten pa en plan, stabil yta.

Se till att det finns en ny sakerhetskopia av harddisken innan du anvénder den héar
produkten.

Sattin en 2,5- eller 3,5-tumshéarddisk (ingér ej) i en av harddiskplatserna A@@.
Anslut strémkabeln A@ till strémingédngen A@®.

Anslut den andra kabelénden A@ till ett strémuttag.

Anslut USB typ-B-kabeln A@ till USB typ-B-porten A@.

Satti den andra dndan av USB-B-kabeln A@ i din dator.

Stall strdmbrytaren A€ i lage I

Kraftindikerings-LED-lampan A@ ténds.

No vk wnN

Klona harddisk
1. Anslut strémkabeln A@ till strémingéngen A@®.
2. Kraftindikerings-LED-lampan A@ ténds.



Dual Bay HDD Docking Station
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3. Séttin kéllharddisken i harddiskplats 1 A€).

HDD2-indikator-LED A) tands.

4. Sattin malharddisken i harddiskplats 2 A@.

HDD1-indikator-LED A@) tands.

5. Tryck pd och héll klonknappen nertryckt A@ i 5 sekunder.

LED-lamporna fér kloningsférloppsindikatornA{ bérjar blinka.

Innehallet pa kallharddisken kommer att kopieras till malharddisken.
LED-lamporna fér kloningsférloppsindikatornA visa kopieringsférloppet. Nar kopian
ar klar, tinds alla kloningsférloppsindikator LED-lampor A(.

Bortskaffning
Produkten dr avsedd for separat insamling vid en léamplig dtervinningscentral.
Slédng inte denna produkt bland vanligt hushallsavfall.
For mer information, kontakta aterforséljaren eller lokal myndighet med ansvar
5 avfallshantering.

Dual Bay HDD -telakointiasema HDDUDB3210BK

- Katso tarkemmat tiedot kdyttdoppaan laajemmasta verkkoversiosta:
ned.is/hddudb3210bk

Kayttotarkoitus

Tama tuote on telakointiasema, joka mahdollistaa jopa kahden ulkoisen kiintolevyaseman

tai SSD-aseman helpon plug and play -yhteyden ja kloonauksen.

Tuote on tarkoitettu vain sisakayttoon.

Tuotteen muutokset voivat vaikuttaa turvallisuuteen, takuuseen ja asianmukaiseen

toimintaan.

Tarkeimmat osat (kuva A)

© Kiintolevypaikka 1 @ Virtajohto

@ Kiintolevypaikka 2 © HDD1 LED-merkkivalo

© Virtakytkin @ Kloonauksen edistymisen LED-
@ USBType-B -portti merkkivalot

© Kloonauspainike @ HDD2 LED-merkkivalo

@ Ottoteho @ Virran LED-merkkivalo

@ USBType-A - Type-B -kaapeli

Turvallisuusohjeet

FN VAROITUS

« Huolehdi siitd, ettd olet lukenut ja ymmartanyt tamén asiakirjan siséltdmat ohjeet
kokonaan ennen kuin asennat tuotteen tai kdytat sita. Sailytd pakkaus ja tama asiakirja
tulevaa tarvetta varten.

« Kéyta tuotetta vain tassa asiakirjassa kuvatun mukaisesti.

« Ala kdyta tuotetta, jos jokin sen osa on vaurioitunut tai viallinen. Vaihda vahingoittunut tai
viallinen tuote vélittdmasti.

« Varo pudottamasta ja tondisemadsta tuotetta.

« Taman tuotteen saa huoltaa vain pateva teknikko sahkoiskun vaaran vahentamiseksi.

« Al3 altista tuotetta vedelle tai kosteudelle.

Tuotteen kdyttaminen

1. Aseta tuote vakaalle, tasaiselle alustalle.
Varmista, etta kiintolevyltasi on dskettdin otettu varmuuskopio ennen tdman tuotteen
kayttoa.

2. Aseta 2,5 tai 3,5 tuuman HDD-kiintolevy (ei sisélly toimitukseen) toiseen
kiintolevypaikkaan A@©).

3. Kytke virtajohto A@ virtatuloon A@.



4. Liité virtajohdon A@ toinen paé pistorasiaan.

5. Liitd USB Type-B -kaapeli A@ USB Type-B -porttiin A@.

6. Liitd USB Type-B -kaapelin A@) toinen paa tietokoneeseesi.
7. Kytke virtakytkin A€) asentoon I.

Virran LED-merkkivalo A@ syttyy.

Kiintolevyn kloonaus

1. Kytke virtajohto A@ virtatuloon A@®.

2. Virran LED-merkkivalo A@ syttyy.

3. Aseta lahdekiintolevy kiintolevypaikkaan 1 A@).

HDD2 LED-merkkivalo A syttyy.

4. Aseta kohdekiintolevy kiintolevypaikkaan 2 A@).

HDD1 LED-merkkivalo A@) syttyy.

5. Paina kloonauspainiketta A@ 5 sekuntia.

Kloonauksen edistymisen LED-merkkivalot A{) alkavat vilkkua.

Lahdekiintolevyn sisédltd kopioidaan kohdekiintolevylle.
Kloonauksen edistymisen LED-merkkivalot A{) ilmaisevat kopioinnin edistymistd. Kun
kopiointi on valmis, kaikki kloonauksen edistymisen LED-merkkivalot AQ) palavat.

Jatehuolto
Tama tuote tulee toimittaa hévitettdvaksi asianmukaiseen kerdyspisteeseen.
Tuotetta ei saa havittaa kotitalousjatteen mukana.

Lisatietoja antaa jélleenmyyja tai paikallinen jatehuollosta vastaava viranomainen.
]

HDD-dokkingstasjon med dobbel luke HDDUDB32108K

- For mer informasjon, se den fullstendige bruksanvisningen pa nett:

== ned.is/hddudb3210bk

Tiltenkt bruk

Dette produktet er en dokkingstasjon for enkel plugg og spill-tilkobling og kloning av opptil
to eksterne harddiskstasjoner eller halvlederstasjoner.

Produkter er bare tiltenkt innenders bruk.

Eventuelle modifikasjoner av produktet kan ha konsekvenser for sikkerhet, garanti og
funksjon.

Hoveddeler (bilde A)
Harddiskspor 1
Harddiskspor 2

(1] USB type-A - type-B-kabel
(2]

© Strombryter

(4]

(5]

Stremkabel

HDD?1-indikatorlys

Indikatorlys for kloningsprosess
HDD2-indikatorlys
Stremindikatorlys

USB Type-B-port
Kloningsknapp
Streminngang

0600009

(o]

Sikkerhetsinstruksjoner

FN ADVARSEL

« Sorg for at du har lest og forstatt instruksjonene i dette dokumentet for du installerer eller
bruker produktet. Ta vare pa emballasjen og dette dokumentet for fremtidig referanse.

« Produktet skal kun brukes som beskrevet i dette dokumentet.

« Ikke bruk produktet hvis det er skadet eller defekt. Bytt ut et skadet eller defekt produkt
med det samme.

« Ikke mist produktet, og forhindre at det slas borti andre gjenstander.

« Dette produktet skal kun handteres av en kvalifisert tekniker for vedlikehold for a redusere
risikoen for elektrisk stat.

« Ikke utsett produktet for vann eller fuktighet.

Bruk av produktet

1. Sett varmeovnen p4 et flatt, stabilt underlag.
Serg for at du har en nylig sikkerhetskopi av harddisken din fer du bruker dette
produktet.

2. Settinnen 2,5 eller 3,5 tommers HDD-harddisk (medfalger ikke) i ett av harddisksporene

AOO.

. Sett stramkabelen A@ inn i straminngangen A®.

. Koble den andre enden av stramkabelen A@ til et stremuttak.

. Koble USB type B-kabelen A@ til USB type B-porten A@.

. Koble den andre enden av USB type B-kabelen A@ til datamaskinen din.

. Sett strembryteren A€ pa |.

Stremindikatorlyset A@ tennes.

NOoO un b~ W

Kloning av en harddisk

1. Sett stramkabelen A@ inn i straminngangen A@.

2. Strgmindikatorlyset A@ tennes.

3. Sett kildeharddisken inn i harddiskspor 1 A@.

HDD2-indikatorlyset A@) tennes.

4. Sett malharddisken inn i harddiskspor 2 A@).

HDD1-indikatorlyset A@ tennes.

5. Trykk og hold inne Klon-knappen A@ i 5 sekunder.

Lysene som viser fremdriften til kloningsprosessen A begynner & blinke.

Innholdet i kildeharddisken vil bli kopiert til malharddisken.
Lysene som viser fremdriften til kloningsprosessen A viser kopieringsfremskrittet. Nar
kopien er ferdig, tennes alle lysene som viser fremdriften til kloningsprosessen A .

Kassering
Produktet ma avhendes pa egnede oppsamlingssteder. Du ma ikke avhende
produktet som husholdningsavfall.
Ta kontakt med leveranderen eller lokale myndigheter hvis du gnsker mer
_—— informasjon om avhending.

Dual Bay HDD dockingstation HDDUDB3210BK

Yderligere oplysninger findes i den udvidede manual online:

=== ned.is/hddudb3210bk

Tilsigtet brug

Dette produkt er en dockingstation til nem plug-and-play-forbindelse og kloning af op til to
eksterne harddiskdrev eller solidstate-drev.

Produktet er kun beregnet til indenders brug.

Enhver modificering af produktet kan have konsekvenser for sikkerhed, garanti og korrekt
funktion.

Hoveddele (billede A)

© Harddisk slids 1 @ USBType-A - Type-B-kabel

@ Harddisk slids 2 @ Stremkabel

© Stromknap © HDD1 indikator-LED

@ USBType-B-port @ Indikator-LED’r for kloningsfremgang
O Kloningsknap @ HDD2 indikator-LED

@ Streminput @ Stremindikator LED

Sikkerhedsinstruktioner

FN ADVARSEL

« Serg for, at du har laest og forstaet instruktionerne i dette dokument fuldt ud, for du
installerer eller bruger produktet. Gem emballagen og dette dokument, sé det sidenhen
kan lzaeses.

« Anvend kun produktet som beskrevet i denne vejledning.

« Brug ikke produktet, hvis det er skadet eller defekt. Udskift straks et skadet eller defekt
produkt.

« Tab ikke produktet og undga at stede det.

« Dette produkt ma kun vedligeholdes af en kvalificeret tekniker pga. risikoen for elektrisk
sted.

 Udsaet ikke produktet for vand eller fugt.

Brug af produktet

1. Placer produktet pa en plan, stabil overflade.
Serg for, at der findes en nylig backup af din harddisk, for du bruger dette produkt.

2. Indsaten 2,5 eller 3,5 tommer HDD harddisk (medfalger ikke) i en af harddiskslidserne
ArQO.

3. Slut stramkablet A@ til stremindgangen A@.

4. Set den anden ende af stramkablet A@ ind i en stikkontakt.



5. Slut USB type-B-kablet A@ til USB-B-porten A@.

6. Slut den anden ende af USB-type-B-kablet A@ til din computer.
7. St stremknappen A@ til .

Stremindikator-LED'en A@ lyser.

Kloning af en harddisk

1. Slut stramkablet A@ til stramindgangen A@.

2. Strgmindikator-LED'en A@ lyser.

3. Indset kildeharddisken i harddisk slids 1 A@.

HDD2 indikator-LED A@) lyser.

4. Indseet malharddisken i harddisk slids 2 A@.

HDD1 indikator-LED A@ lyser.

5. Tryk pa og hold kloningsknappen A@ nede i 5 sekunder.

LED for kloningsfremgangen A{ begynder at blinke.

Indholdet pa kildeharddisken vil blive kopieret til malharddisken.
LED for kloningsfremgangen A viser kopieringsfremgangen. Nar kopieringen er
feerdig, vil alle LED'er for kloningsfremgangen A lyse.

Bortskaffelse
Produktet skal afleveres pa et passende indsamlingspunkt. Bortskaf ikke
produktet sammen med husholdningsaffald.
For mere information, kontakt forhandleren eller den lokale myndighed der er
B 50a0ig for kontrol af affald.

Kétrekeszes merevlemez-dokkoléallomas HDDUDB3210BK
Tovabbi informaciéért lasd a bévitett online kézikdnyvet: ned.is/hddudb3210bk

Tervezett felhasznalas

Ez a termék egy akar két kiilsé merevlemez (HDD) vagy félvezetés meghajto (SSD) egyszerti
csatlakoztatésara és klénozésara szant dokkoldallomas.

A termék beltéri hasznalatra késziilt.

A termék barmilyen médositasa befolyasolhatja a biztonsagot, a jotéllast és a megfeleld
mikodést.

Fo6 alkatrészek (A kép)

© 1. merevlemez-foglalat @ USB-A-USB-B kébel

@ 2. merevlemez-foglalat @ Téapkabel

© Fokapcsolod © HDD1 jelzb LED

@ USB-B bemenet @ AKkIonozas elérehaladasat jelz6 LED-ek
© Klénozas gomb @ HDD2 jelz6 LED

@ Tapbemenet ® Mikodésjelzé LED

Biztonsagi utasitasok

FIGYELMEZTETES

« Ugyeljen arra, hogy a termék telepitése vagy hasznélata el6tt figyelmesen elolvasta és
megértette az ebben a dokumentumban talalhaté informacidkat. Tartsa meg a
csomagolast és ezt a dokumentumot késébbi hasznalatra.

« A terméket csak az ebben a dokumentumban leirt médon hasznalja.

« Ne hasznélja a terméket, ha valamelyik része sériilt vagy hibas. A sériilt vagy
meghibdasodott terméket azonnal cserélje ki.

« Ne ejtse le a terméket és kerdllje az GitGdést.

« Ezt a terméket csak szakképzett technikus szervizelheti az dramiités kockazatanak
csokkentése érdekében.

« Ovja a terméket viztél vagy nedvességtol.

A termék hasznalata

1. Helyezze a terméket egy sima, stabil feltletre.
A termék haszndlata el6tt gy6z6djon meg réla, hogy van friss biztonsagi mentés a
merevlemezérél.

2. Helyezzen be egy 2,5"-es vagy 3,5"-es merevlemezt (nem tartozék) a mereviemez-

foglalatok A@ @ egyikébe.

. Dugja be a tapkabelt A@) a tapellatas bemenetébe A@.

. Dugja be a tapkabel A@) masik végét egy haldzati csatlakozdaljzatba.

. Dugja be az USB-B kabelt A@) az USB-B bemenetbe A@).

. Dugja be az USB-B kabel A@ masik végét a szamitdgépébe.

. Kapcsolja a fékapcsolot A@) | dllasba.

Az dramellatast jelzé LED A@ vilagitani kezd.

N O »n b~ W

Mereviemez klénozasa

1. Dugja be a tapkabelt A@ a tapellatas bemenetébe A@.

2. Az aramellatast jelz6 LED A@ vilagitani kezd.

3. Helyezze be a forrasmerevlemezt az 1. merevlemez-foglalatba A@).

A HDD2 jelzé LED A@) vilagitani kezd.

4. Helyezze be a célmerevlemezt a 2. merevlemez-foglalatba A@.

A HDD1 jelzé LED A@ vilagitani kezd.

5. Nyomja meg és tartsa nyomva a Klénozas gombot A@ 5 masodpercig.

A Klénozas elérehaladasat jelzé LED-ek A villogni kezdenek.

A forrdsmerevlemez tartalma atmasolasra keriil a célmereviemezre.
A Kl6nozas el6rehaladasat jelz6 LED-ek A jelzik a masolasi folyamat elérehaladasat. A
masolas befejezésekor az 8sszes Klonozas elérehaladasat jelzé LED A vilagitani kezd.

Artalmatlanitas
A terméket elkllonitve, a megfelel gydjtéhelyeken kell leselejtezni. Ne dobja ki a
késziiléket a haztartasi hulladék kozé.
Tovébbi informaciéért Iépjen kapcsolatba a forgalmazéval, vagy a

B | adékkezelésért felels helyi hatésaggal.

Stacja dokujaca HDD z dwoma kieszeniami HDDUDB3210BK

Wiecej informacji znajdziesz w rozszerzonej instrukgji obstugi online:
=== ned.is/hddudb3210bk

Przeznaczenie

Ten produkt to stacja dokujaca do tatwego podtaczania i uzywania oraz klonowania do
dwdch zewnetrznych dyskéw twardych lub pétprzewodnikowych.

Produkt jest przeznaczony wytacznie do uzytku wewnatrz pomieszczen.

Wszelkie modyfikacje produktu moga mie¢ wptyw na bezpieczenstwo, gwarancje i dziatanie.

Glowne czesci (ilustracja A)

@ Kieszerinadysk 1 @ Kabel USB-A na USB-B

@ Kieszen nadysk 2 @ Przewdd zasilajacy

© Wiacznik zasilania © LEDowy wskaznik HDD1

@ Port USB-B @ LEDowe wskazniki postepu klonowania
© Przycisk klonowania @ LEDowy wskaznik HDD2

@ Pobdr mocy @ LEDowy wskaznik zasilania

Instrukcje bezpieczenstwa

FN OSTRZEZENIE

« Przed zainstalowaniem lub uzyciem produktu nalezy upewnic sie, ze instrukcje zawarte w
niniejszym dokumencie zostaty w petni przeczytane i zrozumiane. Opakowanie oraz
niniejszy dokument nalezy zachowac na przysztos¢.

 Produktu nalezy uzywac wytacznie w sposéb opisany w niniejszym dokumencie.

« Nie uzywaj produktu, jesli jakakolwiek jego cze$¢ jest zniszczona lub uszkodzona.
Natychmiast wymien uszkodzony lub wadliwy produkt.

« Nie upuszczaj produktu i unikaj uderzania go.

« Ten produkt moze by¢ serwisowany wytacznie przez wykwalifikowanego serwisanta, aby
zmniejszy¢ ryzyko porazenia pragdem elektrycznym.

« Nie narazaj produktu na dziatanie wody lub wilgoci.

Uzytkowanie produktu

1. Ustaw produkt na pfaskiej, stabilnej powierzchni.
Upewnij sig, ze stworzyte$ niedawno kopie zapasowa Twojego twardego dysku, zanim
uzyjesz produktu.

2. Wi6z 2,5 lub 3,5-calowy twardy dysk (brak w zestawie) do jednej z kieszeni na dyski
ArQO.

3. Podtacz kabel zasilajacy A@ do gniazda zasilania A@®.

4. Podfacz druga koncowke kabla zasilajagcego A@ do gniazdka elektrycznego.



5. Podtacz kabel USB-B A@ do gniazda USB-B A@).

6. Podtacz druga koncowke kabla USB-B A@ do komputera.
7. Przetacz whacznik zasilania A€ na l.

Zaséwieci sie wskaznik zasilania LED A@®.

Klonowanie twardego dysku

1. Podtacz kabel zasilajacy A@ do gniazda zasilania A@.

2. Zaswieci sie wskaznik zasilania LED A@.

3. W6z dysk zrodtowy do kieszeni na dysk 1 A@).

Zaswieci sie LEDowy wskaznik HDD2 A@).

4, Wi6z dysk docelowy do kieszeni na dysk 2 A@.

Zaswieci sie LEDowy wskaznik HDD1 A@.

5. Nacisnij przycisk klonowania A@ i przytrzymaj go przez 5 sekund.

LEDowe wskazniki postepu klonowania A zaczng migac.

Zawarto$¢ dysku zrédtowego zostanie skopiowana na dysk docelowy.
LEDowe wskazniki postepu klonowania A{) pokazuja postep procesu kopiowania.
Po zakonczeniu kopiowania wszystkie LEDowe wskazniki postepu klonowania A
zaswieca sie.

Utylizacja
Produkt jest przeznaczony do oddzielnej zbiérki w odpowiednim punkcie
odbioru. Nie nalezy pozbywac sie produktu razem z odpadami gospodarstwa
domowego.

_— Aby uzyskac wiecej informacji, nalezy skontaktowac sie ze sprzedawca lub
lokalnym urzedem odpowiedzialnym zagospodarke odpadami.

Y1aOpog ouvdeong Dual Bay HDD HDDUDB3210BK

lNa meploodTepe Mnpoopieg Seite To ektevéG online eyxelpidio:
ned.is/hddudb3210bk

Npoopi{épevn xprion

AuTo TO TTPOIOV gival évag oTaBpoG cUvSeonG yia vkoAn cUvSeon Tou plug and play kat T

kAwvomoinon éwg dVo e§wTepikwv okANPWV Siokwv 1 diokwv Texvoloyiag solid state.

To mpoidv autd MPoopPIleTal ATTOKAEICTIKA VIO EOWTEPIKO XWPO.

OmoladATOTE TPOTOTOINCN TOU TTPOIOVTOG UMTOPEL VA £XEL EMMTWOELG OTNV ACPANELD, TNV

£yyunon Kal Tn owoTr A&ttoupyia.

Kopia pépn (sikdva A)

© Zk\npog Siokog Bupa 1 @ Kohwdio USB Tumou-A - Tumou-B

@ Zk\npog Siokog Bupa 2 © Kahwdio pevpatog

© AKOTTNG 1oXUOG © HDD1 &véein LED

@ O0pa USB Tunou-B @ Awdikacia kKh\wvomoinong évdeién LED
© Koupmi kKAwvomoinong @ HDD2 évdeién LED

0O Ioxug elo6dou @ LED évdeién ioxuog

0dnyieg acpaleiag

N NPOEIAOMOIHZH

» BeBaiwbeite OT1 éxeTe SlaAOEL KAl KATAVONOEL AUTEG TIG 0ONYiES TIPIV EYKATAOTACETE 1y
XPNOILOTIOINCETE TO TIPOIOV. KpaTHOTE T OUCKEUATIA KAl TO KEIMEVO Yia LEANOVTIKN
avagopd.

* XpNOIUOTIOIEITE TO TIPOIOV HOVO CUHPWVA PE AUTO TO £YYPAPO.

« Mnv XpNnOIHOTIOLEITE TO TTPOIOV GV OTTOIOSATIOTE TUAKA TOU €xel {NUIA 1 EAGTTWHA.
AVTIKATOOTHOTE APECWE EVa XOAAOUEVO 1} ENATTWHATIKO TIPOIOV.

* Mnv pixveTe KATW TO TIPOTIOV Kal AMOPUYETE TA TPAVTAYHATA.

« Na va HEWOETE ToV KivOuvo NAeKTPOTANEIag, n ouVTAPNON TOU TIPOIGVTOG TIPEMEL va
TIPAYUATOTTOLETAL HOVO Ao £0UCIOSOTNUEVO TEXVIKO OUVTHPNONG.

« Mnv gkBétete To TPOIdV o€ vepd 1) uypaoia.

Xprion To mpoidvrog

1. TomoBetrOTE TO MPOIOV O€ Wia iola, oTabepn emPavela.
BeBaiwBeite 0TL UMAPYEL £va TPOOPATO avTiypa@o acpaleiag Tou okAnpoL Siokou oag
TIPOTOU XPNOIUOTIOIOETE AUTS TO TIPOTOV.

2. Ewdyete évav okAnpd Sioko HDD 2.5 1 3.5 ivtoeg (ev mephapBdavetal) péoa o€ pia anod

i BUpeg Tou okAnpoU Sickou A@ ).

. Zuvdéote 10 kaAwdio pevpatoc A@ otny icodo 1oxvoc A@.

. JuvS£éoTe TNV GANN dkpn Tou kaAwdiou pevpatog A@ ot pia mpila.

. JuvSéote To kKaAwdio USB Tumou-B A@ péoa otnv Bupa USB Tunou-B A@).

. JuvS£0Te TNV GAAN dkpn Tou kaAwdiou USB TUmou-B A@ otov uroAoyloTh oac.

. Tupiote to SiakdmTn oxvoc A€ oto l.

Owriletai n évdei€n LED 1ox0oc A® .

N O v AW

KAwvomoinon evog okAnpov diokou

1. Zuvdéote To KaAwSIo pevpatoc A@ otny eicodo toxvoc AG.

2. Owrtiletat n évéelén LED 1ox0o¢ A@ .

3. Eiodyete Tov okAnpd Sioko othv BUpa 1 Tou okAnpou Siokou A@.

H évdei€n LED tou HDD2 AQD wrtiletat.

4. El0dyete Tov oKANpo Sioko oTdxo péoa otnv BUpa 2 Tou okAnpoU diokou AE).

H évei€n LED tou HDD1 A@ gwrtiletal.

5. TMatrote mapatetapéva To Koupri kAwvoroinong A@ yia 5 deutepdhenta.

H éve1€n LED tn¢ Siadikaciag khwvomoinong AQ apyilel va avaBooBrvel

Ta mepiexoueVa Tou okAnpou diokou Ba avTlypagouv oTo okAnpo Sioko oToXo.
H év8ei€n LED tng diadikaoiag khwvoroinong AQ Seixvel tn Sladikacia avtiypa®ic.
Mo ohokAnpwBei n avtiypar), OAeg ot evdeieig LED ¢ Siadikaoiag KAwvomoinong
AQ owrtilovtal

Anéppwpn
To mpoidv mpoopiletal yia Eexwplotr cUNOYR o€ KaTdAANAo onpgio GUANOYNG.
Mnv amoppintete To mPoidv padi pe Ta olkiakd andBAnta.
la TEPIOCOTEPEG TTANPOPOPIEC ETKOIVWVHOTE UE TOV AVTITPOOWTS 0ag A TIG
L R Tl apxég Slaxeiptong amoBARTwv.

Dvojita dokovacia stanica na pevny disk HDDUDB32108K
Viac informécii najdete v rozirenom navode online: ned.is/hddudb3210bk

Urcené pouzitie

Tento vyrobok je dokovacia stanica na jednoduché pripojenie a spustenie klonovania
maximalne dvoch externych jednotiek pevnych diskov alebo pevnych diskov SSD.
Vyrobok je ur¢eny len na pouzitie vo vnutri.

Kazda zmena vyrobku moze mat nasledky na bezpecnost, zaruku a spravne fungovanie.

Hlavné éasti (obrazok A)
Otvor na pevny disk 1
Otvor na pevny disk 2

0 Kéabel s konektormi USB Type-A - Type-B
(2]

© Vypina¢

(4]

(5]

Napajaci kabel

LED indikator HDD1

LED indikatory priebehu klonovania
LED indikator HDD2

LED indikator napajania

Port USB Type-B
Tlacidlo klonovania Clone
Vstup napajania

(o)
0600009

Bezpecnostné pokyny

FN VAROVANIE

« Pred instalaciou alebo pouZzitim vyrobku si nezabudnite precitat a pochopit vsetky pokyny
v tomto dokumente. Uchovajte obal a tento dokument pre potreby v buducnosti.

« Vlyrobok pouzivajte len podla opisu v tomto dokumente.

« Vyrobok nepouzivajte, ak je jeho ¢ast poskodena alebo chybna. Poskodeny alebo chybny
vyrobok okamzite vymerite.

« Dévajte pozor, aby vam vyrobok nepadol a zabrérte ndrazom.

« Servis tohto vyrobku méze vykonavat len kvalifikovany technik, aby sa znizilo
nebezpecenstvo poranenia elektrickym prudom.

« Vyrobok nevystavujte vode alebo vihkosti.

Pouzivanie vyrobku

1. Vyrobok umiestnite na rovny, stabilny povrch.
Pred pouzitim tohto vyrobku zabezpecte vytvorenie najnoviej verzie zalohy vasho
pevného disku.

2. Vlozte 2,5-palcovy alebo 3,5-palcovy pevny disk HDD (nie je sucastou dodavky) do
jedného z otvorov na pevny disk A@ ).



Napajaci kdbel A@ pripojte k napajaciemu vstupu A@.

Druhy koniec napéjacieho kabla A@ pripojte k napajacej elektrickej zasuvke.
Kabel USB Type-B A@ pripojte k portu USB Type-B A@).

Druhy koniec kabla USB Type-B A@ pripojte k vadmu poéitacu.

. Hlavny vypina¢ A€ prepnite do polohy I.

Rozswetl sa LED indikator napéjania A@®.

Nouasw

Klonovanie jednotky pevného disku

1. Napéjaci kabel A@ pripojte k napajaciemu vstupu A@®.

2. Rozsvieti sa LED indikator napajania A@®.

3. Vlozte zdrojovy pevny disk do otvoru na pevny disk 1 A@.

Rozsvieti sa LED indikator HDD2 AQD.

4. Vlozte cielovy pevny disk do otvoru na pevny disk 2 A@).

Rozsvieti sa LED indikator HDD1 A@.

5. Na 5 sekund podrzte stlacené tlagidlo klonovania Clone A@.

LED indikatory priebehu klonovania A za¢nu blikat.

Obsah zdrojového pevného disku sa skopiruje na cielovy pevny disk.
LED indikatory priebehu klonovania A uvadzaju priebeh klonovania. Po dokonéeni
kopirovania sa rozsvietia vietky LED indikatory priebehu klonovania A(.

Likvidacia
Tento vyrobok je ur¢eny na separovany zber na vhodnom zbernom mieste.
Vyrobok nelikvidujte spolu s komunalnym odpadom.
Dalsie informacie ziskate od predajcu alebo miestneho tradu zodpovedného za
EEEE 5 ladanie s odpadmi.

Dokovaci stanice Dual Bay HDD HDDUDB3210BK
Vice informaci najdete v rozsitené pfirucce online: ned.is/hddudb3210bk

Zamyslené pouziti

Tento vyrobek je dokovaci stanice pro snadné pfipojeni plug and play a klonovéani az dvou
externich pevnych diski nebo jednotek SSD.

Tento vyrobek je ur¢en vyhradné k pouziti ve vnitfnich prostorach.

Jakékoli ipravy vyrobku mohou ovlivnit jeho bezpec¢nost, zaruku a spravné fungovani.

Hlavni éasti (obrazek A)
Slot 1 pevného disku
Slot 2 pevného disku

(1] Kabel USB Type-A - Type-B
(2]

© Hlavni spina¢

(4]

(5]

Napéjeci kabel

LED ukazatel HDD1

LED ukazatele postupu klonovani
LED ukazatel HDD2

LED ukazatel napéjeni

Otvor pro USB Type-B
Klonovaci tlac¢itko
Napajeci vstup

0600009

(o]

Bezpecnostni pokyny

I VAROVANI

« Pfed instalaci ¢i pouzivanim vyrobku si nejprve kompletné prectéte pokyny obsazené
v tomto dokumentu a ujistéte se, Ze jim rozumite. Tento dokument a baleni uschovejte pro
piipadné budouci pouziti.

« Vlyrobek pouzivejte pouze tak, jak je popsano v tomto dokumentu.

« Vyrobek nepouzivejte, pokud je jakdkoli ¢ast poskozena nebo vadna. Poskozeny nebo
vadny vyrobek okamzité vymérite.

« Zabrante padu vyrobku a chrante jej pfed narazy.

« Servisni zdsahy na tomto vyrobku smi provadét pouze kvalifikovany technik udrzby, snizi
se tak riziko Urazu elektrickym proudem.

« Nevystavujte vyrobek ptsobeni vody ani vlhkosti.

Pouziti vyrobku
1. Postavte vyrobek na vodorovny a plochy povrch.
Pfed pouzitim tohoto vyrobku se ujistéte, ze mate Cerstvou zlohu pevného disku.
2. Vlozte 2,5 nebo 3,5- palcovy HDD pevny disk (neni soucasti dodavky) do jednoho ze slotl
pro pevny disk A@ @.
. Napajeci kabel A@ zapojte do napajeciho konektoru A@.
. Druhy konec kabelu napéjeciho adaptéru A@ zapojte do zasuvky.
. Zapojte kabel USB Type-B A@ do otvoru pro USB Type-B A@.
. Druhy konec kabelu USB Type-B A@ zapojte do svého pocitace.
. Pfepnéte hlavni spina¢ A€ do polohy I.
Rozswtl se LED ukazatele napajeni A@®.

N O VAW

Klonovani pevného disku

1. Napéjeci kabel A@ zapojte do napajeciho konektoru A@.

2. Rozsviti se LED ukazatele napajeni A@®.

3. Vlozte zdrojovy pevny disk do slotu pro pevny disk 1 A@.

Rozsviti se LED ukazatel HDD2 A@).

4. Vlozte cilovy pevny disk do slotu pro pevny disk 2 A@.

Rozsviti se LED ukazatel HDD1 A@).

5. Stisknéte a podrzte klonovaci tlacitko A@ na dobu 5 sekund.

LED ukazatel postupu klonovéani A(Q) za¢ne blikat modre.

Obsah zdrojového pevného disku bude zkopirovan na cilovy pevny disk.
LED ukazatel postupu klonovéani A{) zobrazi postup klonovéni. Po dokonéeni kopirovani
se rozsviti viechny LED ukazatele postupu klonovani A{.

Likvidace
Likvidaci tohoto produktu provadéjte v prislusné sbérné. Nevyhazujte tento
vyrobek s komunalnim odpadem.
Pro vice informaci se obratte na prodejce nebo mistni organy odpovédné za
B danis odpady.

Statie andocare cu suport dublu HDD HDDUDB32108K

- Pentru informatii suplimentare, consultati manualul extins, disponibil online:
=== ned.is/hddudb3210bk

Utilizare preconizata

Acest produs este o statie de andocare pentru conectarea usoara plug and play si clonarea a
pana la doua drivere disc dur externe sau drivere cu circuit integrat.

Produsul este destinat exclusiv pentru utilizare in interior.

Orice modificare a produsului poate avea consecinte pentru siguranta, garantia si
functionarea corectd a produsului.

Piese principale (imagine A)
Disc dur fanta 1

Disc dur fanta 2

Intrerupator

Port de incarcare USB Tip-B
Buton clonare

Intrare alimentare electrica
Cablu USB Tip-A - Tip-B

Cablu electric

Indicator LED HDD1

LED-uri indicatoare pentru progresul
clonarii

Indicator LED HDD2

LED indicator de putere

(1]
2]
(3]
o
(5]
(6]

@0 600

()

Instructiuni de siguranta

FN AVERTISMENT

« Asigurati-va ca ati citit complet si cd ati inteles instructiunile din acest document inainte de
ainstala sau utiliza produsul. Pastrati ambalajul si acest document pentru a le consulta
ulterior.

« Folositi produsul exclusiv conform descrierii din acest document.

« Nu folositi produsul daca o piesa este deteriorata sau defecta. Inlocuiti imediat produsul
deteriorat sau defect.

« Nu lasati produsul sa cada si evitati ciocnirile elastice.

« Service-ul asupra acestui produs poate fi realizat doar de catre un tehnician calificat pentru
intretinere, pentru a reduce riscul de electrocutare.

« Nu expuneti produsul la apa sau umezeala.

Utilizarea produsului

1. Asezati produsul pe o suprafata stabild si pland.
Asigurati-vd ca exista o copie recenta de rezervd a discului dur inainte de a utiliza acest
produs.

2. Inserati un disc dur HDD de 2.5 sau 3.5 inch HDD (nu este inclus) in una din fantele
discului dur A@©.
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3. Conectati cablul de alimentare A@ in mufa de alimentare electricd A@®.
4. Bransati celalalt capat al cablului electric A@ la o priza electrica.

5. Bransati cablul USB Tip-B A@ in portul USB Tip-B A@).

6. Bransati celalalt capat al cablului USB Tip-B A@ in computerul dvs.

7. Trecetiintrerupatorul A€ in pozitia I.

LED-ul indicator de alimentare electricd A@® se aprinde.

Clonarea unui hard drive

1. Conectati cablul de alimentare A@ in mufa de alimentare electrici A@.

2. LED-ul indicator de alimentare electrica A se aprinde.

3. Inserati discul dur sursa in fanta 1 a discului dur A@.

LED-ul indicator HDD2 A@) se aprinde.

4. Inserati discul dur tintd in fanta 2 a discului dur A@).

LED-ul indicator HDD1 A@ se aprinde.

5. Tineti apasat butonul de clonare A@timp de 5 secunde.

LED-ul indicator de progres al clonarii AQ incepe sa clipeasca.

Continutul discului dur sursa va fi copiat pe discul dur tinta.
LED-ul indicator de progres al clonarii AQ indica avansarea copierii. La finalizarea
copierii, toate LED-urile indicatoare de progres al clonarii A() se aprind.

Eliminare

Produsul a fost creat pentru colectare separata la un punct de colectare adecvat.
Nu eliminati produsul odatd cu deseurile menajere.

Pentru mai multe informatii, contactati magazinul sau autoritatea locala
responsabila pentru gestionarea deseurilor.



